
, , . . . . . . .. . ..

''

Decembsr 12, 1984. -

Docket'No. 50-142

..!

Dr. Walter F. Wesst, Director
Office'of Environmental Health and Safety
Center:for Health Sciencesi- .

. University'of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, California ' 90024 -

DearDi.[Wegst: T *

>

. _' g
:The Fuclear Reoulatory Comission has -issued Amendment Ho.13 to Facility
Operating Li_ cense No. R-71,1which authorizes possession but not or9 ration
of_the. nuclear. reactor;1orJted .at .the University of California, Los Angeles.
This amendment is in responsetto your June 22, 1984 and July 26, 1984

(letters requesting conversion:of your license to a " possession only" status
.pending.decomissioning and license termination. It also reflects the
technical specification chan~es'and fuel inventory reduction requested'ing
your letter of July 25, 1984 that will provide relief from certain reactor
calibration, maintenance, and reporting requirements no longer applicable
with the change of the license to the " possession only" status.

Copies of Amendment No.13 and the related Safety Evaluation Report are
,

, enclosed.
.

Sincerely,

Original signed by
Cecil 0. Thomas, Chief
Standardization & Special-

Projects Branch
Division of Licensing

Enclosures:
Amendment No. 13
Safety Evaluation Report

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:
Decitet file., a NRC PDR SSPB Reading Region V
P.Andersbn'(3) H. Bernard H. Berkow D. Crutchfield

'D. Eisenhut H. Denton OELD E. Jordan
:i- J. Taylor- T. Barnhart (4) MPA ACRS

/.RDiggs/LTremper t)
4

.,

ft",jrbn

!
DLI(8.r dWN [

PAnderson:jc HPl in ud) D 1) OELDDL:SSPB , ,

, ,g 4Hk w C om CWo ad
12/ /84 12, 6 84 12/(,/84 12/y84 12// /84 -fT -

,

OR DR ( 't / O
.

1
'u



i

. p2 mm

{.
_ kg? UNITED STATES,

p, NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
D j WASPINGTON, D. C. 20555

December 12, 1984+-

.m.

Docket No. 50-142

Dr. Walter F. Wegst, Director
Office of Environmental Health and Safety
Center for Health Sciences
University of. California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, California 90024

Dear Dr. Wegst:

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission has issued Amendment No. 13 to Facility
Operating _ License No. R-71, which authorizes possession but not operation
of the nuclear reactor located at the Univesity of California, Los Angeles.
This amendment is in response to your June 22, 1984 and July 26, 1984
letters requesting conversion of your license to a " possession only" status
pending decommissioning and license termination. It also reflects the
technical specification changes and fuel inventory reduction requested in

.your letter of July 25, 1984 that will provide relief from certain reactor
calibration, maintenance, and reporting requirements no longer applicable
with the change of the license to the " possession only" status.

Copies of Amendment No.13 and the related aafety Evaluation Report are<

enclosed.

Sincerely,

50 0. n:n
.

Cecil 0. Thomas, Chief
Standardization & Special-

Projects Branch
'Division of Licensing

Enclosures:
Amendment No. 13
Safety Evaluation Report 4

cc: See next page

-

- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - -



,. .. .
.

. ..
.

.

_

|

. .

-
.

,

University of California 50-142
at Los Angeles

cc w/ enclosure (s):

Mr. Neil C. Ostrander, Manager Committee To Bridge The Gap i-
'

Nuclear Engineering Laboratory 1637 Butler Avenue #203 t

School of Engineering and Los Angeles, California 90026
Applied Science

University of California Mr. John Bay
at Los Angeles Chickering & Gregory

d-Los Angeles, California 90024 3 Embarcadern Center
Suite 2300 .-

San Francisco, Califo'rnia 94111

Director, Energy Facilities Attorney General
Siting Sivision 555 Capitol Mall

Energy Rescurces Conservation and Sacramento, Cali ernia 95814
Development Commission

1516 - 9th Street Mr. James R. Heelan
Sacramento, California 95814 ' Director, Society Services

i American Nuclear Society
' California Department of Health 555 N. Kensingfon' Avenue
ATTH: Chief, Environmental .. La Grange Park,illlinois 60525

Radiation Control. Unit
Radiological Health Section Roger Kohn, Esq.t

1

; 714 P Street, Room 498 ,.P. O. Box 1186 l.
Sacramento, California 95814 Ben Lomond, California 95005

- Mr. Daniel Hirsch Robert M. Meyers;

P. O. Box 1186 | City Attorney
Ben Lomond, Cal'~ornia ''5005 Lynn Naliboff

Deputy City Attorney ,
'William H. .orr. 9 , Aqc L 1685 Main Street, Room 310

Office of tda n Dt.mtivt Santa Mo'nica, California 90401 l N.
Coancellor

Universi y of Ca, fornie Dorothy Thompson
405 Hilg -d ivent.a c/o Nuclear Lan Center

'

Los Angel, California 6300 Wilshire Boulevard #1200-

cos Angeles, CA 90048
Christine Helwick, Esq.
Glen R. Woo' ,, Eso. Roger Holt, Esq.
Office of General Counse OfficeofCityf.ttofney-
690 University Hall i 200 North Main Stre'eA .
2200 University Avenue , City Hall East, Room 1700

,,

Rerkeley, California 947s0 Los Angeles, CA S0012
e

Ms. Sandy Hillyer
.

, ,

California. Coastal Commission s

-1540 Market Street ,

San Francisco, Cal'fornia 94102 is

's
')\ .

'\
'

f
\.^

! '- v;, y

. , ( )


